P18000031853

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Lers- 7760			

300307942803

01/23/18--01023--022 **113.75

Office Use Only

.

COVER LETTER

TO: Charter Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Delta Point Education, Inc.

Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Cheyenne Moseley

Contact Person

Legalzoom.com, inc.

Firm/Company

101 N Brand Blvd 11th Floor

Address

Glendale, CA 91203

City, State and Zip Code

founder@amu-edu.org

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Cheyenne Moseley

_at (______)_____

Name of Contact Person

Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$105.00 Filing Fees	□\$113.75 Filing Fees	\$113.75 Filing Fees	🗂 \$122.50 Filing Fees,
	and Certificate of	and Certified Copy	Certified Copy, and
	Status		Certificate of Status

STREET ADDRESS:

New Filings Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

MAILING ADDRESS:

New Filings Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1115, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: DELTA POINT EDUCATION LLC $L_{12} - 15427$

Enter Name of Other Business Entity		(1)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company	•	
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-5 F
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of		भूष भूष
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)		
12/11/2012	•	

Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation:

Delta Point Education, Inc.

Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Incorporation, if an effective date is listed therein.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 17 day of Rugary	. 20 ZO18
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:	
Signature of Chainnan, Mice Chainnan, Director, Officer, or, if Director Incorporator: <u>MADER WORG</u> Printed Name: <u>Dr. Georges Nicolas</u> Title: <u>President</u>	s or Officers have not been selected, an
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See belo	
Signature:	
Printed Name:Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature:	
Printed Name: Title:	
Signature:	
Printed Name: Title:	
Signature:	
Printed Name: Title:	
Signature:	
Printed Name: Title:	
Signature:	
Printed Name: Title:	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership: Signature of one General Partner.	
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partner Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	<u>ship:</u>
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.	
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:\$35.00Certificate of Conversion:\$35.00Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation:\$70.00Certified Copy:\$8.75 (OptionalCertificate of Status:\$8.75 (Optional)	

i

İ

ļ

!

ı Ì

L

ļ

!

.

. .

,

. .

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME Delta Point Education. Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

Principal street address

433 Plaza Real Suite 275

Boca Raton, FL 33432

Mailing address, if different is:

1

433 Plaza Real Suite 275

Boca Raton, FL 33432

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Education and Training for Quality Management

ARTICLE IV SHARES 100,000 The number of shares of stock is:

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	Dr. Georges Nicolas, President	Name and Title	Georgia Paris, Secretary		
Address:	433 Płaza Real Suite 275	Address:	433 Plaza Real Suite 275		
	Boca Raton, FL 33432		Boca Raton, FL 33432		
Name and Title	Ruth Turlis, Treasurer	Name and Title	Ruth Turlis, Director		
	433 Plaza Real Suite 275	Address:	433 Plaza Real Suite 275		
	Boca Raton, FL 33432		Boca Raton, FL 33432		
Name and Title:		Name and Title	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:			

• • •

<u>ARTICLE VI</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	United States Corporation	i Agents, Inc.					
Address:	13302 Winding Oak Court, S	uite A			. * 	ŝ	
	Tampa, FL 33612				: * 	тэр Г	;
ARTICLA The <u>name</u> Name: Address:	E VII INCORPORAT and address of the Incorpor Dr. Georges Nicolas 433 Plaza Real Suite 275 Bocaraton, FL 33432					6 AM 9:18	T T T
this certific		accept the appoint eyenne Moseley, Ass half of United States C 	ment us registered a sistant Secretary on Corporation Agents, 	ugent and agree to act	t in this cap $6/8$	acity	•

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Niedos Χ____

01.17.2018 Date

Required Signature/Incorporator